
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for Limited Proceeding for 
West Lakeland Wastewater, Inc. in Polk 
County. Docket# 140106-SU. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 140106-SU 

Filed: December 16.2014 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING CUSTOMER NOTICES 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF POLK 

('"') 

0 
n J: 
I J: 
f"Tl-:::v (/) 
~(_ "? 

0 
z 

Before me, the undersigned authority. authorized to administer oaths and take 
acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being 
duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, 
the Receiver of West Lakeland Wastewater, Inc. and that to the best of his knowledge 
and belief, on or about December 16, 2014. a copy of the notice attached hereto was sent 
by regular U.S. Mail or hand delivery to each customer in West Lakeland Wastewater. 
Inc. sewer system in the Florida Public Service Commission certified te1Titory. 

FURTI IER AFFIANT SA YETH NOT. 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this _ 16th __ day of December 2014, by 
Michael Smallridge, who is personal ly known to me. 

c;t,wt: C ~ 
Print Nam 
NOTARY UBLIC 
My Commission Expires: 

- .::0 ~ 

0 m 
I"T1 0 
('"') !T1 
N < N rn 
J> 0 
::z I 

co 
-rr .. -r 

U1 (f) 
CX) r' ' ) 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED DEC 22, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 06838-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



BEFORE THE FLORJDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

NOTICE OF PROPOSED RATE INCREASE 

TO THE CUSTOMERS OF WEST LAKELAND WASTEWATER, INC. 

AND 

ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 

DOCKET NO. 140106-SU 

ORDER NO: PSC-14-0679-PAA-SU 

ORDER ISSUED: DECEMBER 9, 2014 

Notice is hereby given that the Florida Public Service Commission approved an increase in 
wastewater rates for West Lakeland Wastewater by the above referenced order. The Commission 
approved rates are as follows. 

SCHEDULE OF APPROVED RATES 

Residential Service 
Base Facility Charge All Meter Sizes 

Charge per I ,000 gallons 
6,000 gallon cap 

General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
1" 
1 W' 
2" 
3" 
4" 
6" 
8" 

Charge per 1 ,000 gallons 

Present Rates 
$14.92 

$5.54 

$14.92 
$37.33 
$74.64 

$119.43 
$238.87 
$373.23 
$746.45 

$1' 194.33 

$6.65 

Commission approved rates 
$15.22 

$5.65 

$15.22 
$38.07 
$76.12 

$121.79 
$243.60 
$380.62 
$761.23 

$1,217.98 

$6.78 

The rates shall be effective for services rendered as of the commission stamped approval date on 
the tariff sheets provided the customer has received notice. If the effective date of the new rates fall 
within a regular billing cycle, the initial bills at the new rate may be prorated. The old charges shall be 
prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle before the effective date of the new rates. The 
new charges shall be prorated based on the number of days in the billing cycle on or after the effective 
date of the new rates. If you have any questions about your bill, please call the utility at (863)904-5574. 

-1-




